FORMAT M

INFORMATION REGARDING PENDENCY, INSTITUTION AND DISPOSAL OF CASES DURING THE MONTH

DISTRICT : DIMA HASAO
MONTH : APRIL 2024

Sl. Name of the Court / Total cases | Institution Pending at | Remarks
No Presiding Officer pending at during the Disposal during the month the end of
the month the month
beginning Main Case Misc. Case
of the Contested Uncontested Contested Uncontested
month
1 Sri Abu Saleh Badrudduza Joined Dt. 06.04.2024
Laskar, AJS, District & 338 31 - 10 10 02 347
Sessions Judge, Dima Hasao
2 Shri Nayan Jyoti Dutta ,
Civil Judge (Sr. Div) & 47 02 01 - 04 - 44
Assistant Sessions Judge,
Dima Hasao
3 Smti Sonamoni Chanda,
Chief Judicial Magistrate, 78 09 02 05 - - 80
Dima Hasao
4 Shri Asraf Ahmed
Choudhury, 63 05 02 02 - 02 62
Additional Chief Judicial
Magistrate, Dima Hasao
5 Shri Dharamchand Pareek, Joined Dt. 05.04.2024
Sub-Divisional Judicial - 22 - 01 - - 21
Magistrate(S), Dima Hasao
6 Shri Hadi Alam,
Judicial Magistrate First 14 08 - 02 - - 20
Class, Dima Hasao
7 Shri Aditya Vikram Das ,
Civil Judge (Jr. Div.1) cum 11 12 01 02 - = 20
J.M.F.C., Dima Hasao
8 Smt. Kaushiki Das, P.0. is on training
Civil Judge (Jr. Div.2) cum 34 - - 31 - 03 - w.e.f. 03.04.2024
J.M.F.C., Dima Hasao
TOTAL 585 89 06 53 14 07 594

Diatrict & Sessions Judy
D.ma Hasao, Haflong (;
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STATE: ASSAM DISTRICT: DIMA HASAO v % { (g E

Sl. | Type of Cases No. of No. of No. of No. of No. of No. of No. of 0. of , ! Tqtal
No cases cases cases cases cases cases cases \ 4 ses -, & 2
pending | pendingin | pending | pendingin | pendingin | pendingin | pending pending.:- :—‘y
in the the Court in the the the the in the " in thes. " ,@/ﬁ
Court of | of the Civil | Court of Court of Court of Court of Court of | Court ofigao, V¥ 47
the | Judge (Sr. | the Chief the the the the Civil | the Givik=—-== |
District & Div.) & Judicial Additional Sub- Judicial Judge Judge
Sessions Assistant | Magistrat Chief Divisional Magistrat @r. QIr.
Judge Sessions e Judicial Judicial e First Div.1) Div.2)
Judge Magistrat | Magistrate( Class cum cum
e S) J.M.F.C. J.MF.C,
1 Sessions  Case: 123 123
Type — 1
2 Sessions  Case: 67 16 01 - 84
Type =11
3 Criminal Appeals 09 09
4 Criminal 01 01
Revisions
5 Warrant 56 45 11 08 07 - 127
Procedure  IPC
cases
6 Summons 11 10 04 08 05 - 38
Procedure  IPC
cases
7 Food
Adulteration Act
cases
8 NDPS Act cases 50 02 02 02 56
9 | MACT cases
10 | Cases under
Electricity Act
11 | Essential
Commodity Act
cases
12 | Cases u/s 125 02 01 01 - 04
Cr.P.C.
13 | Cases under 02 01 03
Domestic
Violence Act
14 | N.I. Act cases 04 02 06
15 | M.V. Act cases
16 | Excise Act cases 01 01
17 | Juvenile Justice
Act cases
18 | Other criminal 66 14 05 01 01 02 01 - 20
cases not
covered above
19 | Title suits 07 04 - 11
20 | Money suits
21 | Misc. (J) cases 02 03 - 05
22 | Title Execution 01 01
cases
23 | Title Appeals 01 01
24 | Money Appeals
25 | Misc. Civil
Appeals
26 | Succession cases 01 01
27 | Guardianship 04 04
cases
28 | Misc. case
(Probate)
29 | Title Suit
(Probate)
30 | Title Suit 10 10
(Matrimonial)
31 | Other civil 16 03 19
cases not
covered above
TOTAL 347 44 80 62 21 20 20

Jistrict & Sessions Judy
D.ma Hasao, Haﬂon




COMPILED STATEMENT REGARDING INSTITUTION, DISPOSAL AND PENDENCY OF CASES RELATING TO CRIMES AGAINST WOMEN, JUVENILES & UNDER THE PREVENTION OF nOﬂx%ﬂ—UZ

FORMAT — M2

UNDER COMMERCIAL COURTS AND CASES AGAINST MPS AND MLAS IN THE DIMA HASAO, DISTRICT JUDICIARY FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2024

ke
3}
In the Court of the District In the Court of the Civil | Inthe Court of the Chief | In the Court of the Addl. In the Court of the Sub- In the Court of the In the Court of the Civil In the Court cq.mm__ civil
& Sessions Judge, Dima Judge(Sr. Div.) & Judicial Magistrate, Chief Divisional Judidal Magistrate First Judge (Jr. Div.1) cum u:aufau.. DiV:2)-clim~"]
Hasao, Haflong Assistant Sessions Dima Hasao, Haflong Judicial Magistrate, Dima Judicial Magistrate(S), Dima Class, Dima Hasao, 3.M.F.C., Dima Hasao, 3.M.F.C;, Dimd Hasaejal
Judge, Dima Hasao, Hasao, Haflong Hasao, Haflong Haflong Haflong /:o:ﬁ..! -
Haflong AT
. I I
l. am Dis i Dis Pen Insti Disp Pen Pend Instit Disp Pen Pen Insti Disp Pen Pen Insti Disp Pen Pen In Disp Pe
N kend ; Fen bend n;. po et ben E. po pen denc | tutio | osal den ency ution osal den den tuti osal den den tuti osal den den sti | osal nd
o ency Sm@ Disp den ency Uty sal den denc ut sal den y at n duri cy at durin duri cy cy on duri cy cy on duri cy cy tu duri en
MM o "%_."__ osal MM nﬂw M“ du MM «m:wmﬂ M“ du M«M the duri ng at the gthe ng at at duri ng at at duri ng at at tio ng cy
Cases begi dirt duri the bagi i rin the e s rin the begi ng the the begin mont the the the ng the the the ng the the the n the at
Relating nain i ng and :Mm._ g g and :”_os g ohd nnin the mon end ning h mon | end begi the mon | end begi the mon | end begi | du | mon | the
to g of SM the of gof th th of of % th of g of mon th of of th of nnin mon th of nnin mon th of nnin rin th en
he mon | mon the the . e the m:m - e Hio the th the the the gof th the gof th the g of g dof
th mo mo mon mon mont mon the mon the mon the th the
mont th mon | mont | mo nt | Mon [ mon | mo nt mon th th h th men th ron th on & e
h th h nt h th th nt h th th th th m nth
h h on
th
1 Crime
against 05 01 = 06 02 = = 02 02 01 = 03 04 < 01 03 * 04 01 03 01 = = 01 - - - = 03 = 03 - 18
women
(Excludi
ng Rape
u/s
376 IPC
&
POCSO)
2
Juveniles
3
P.C. Act
4
POCSO 65 - 01 64 64
5
Commerc o1 [ - | - | o1 01
ial Courts
6 MPs and
MLAs
7 SC/ST
(Preventi
on of
atrocities
)Act
8 wildlife
Protectio -
n Act,
1972
9 | Rape (U/
5376 bt ’ - | 1a 14
1PC)
TOTAL | 8 | 62 | o1 | sa | o3| - | -{ 03] 02{ox| - 03] oa - | 01| o3 4 04 | 01| 03| 01| - AR T e 2 8 S B TR R Ly - 97
Note: In the Court of Civil Judge(Sr. Div.) & Asst. Sessions Judge, inadvertently 1(one) number of Commercial Suit case instituted on 29.02.2024,

shown in the earlier statement is corrected after proper verification and shown in this statement.

District & mmmm_oza Judg
D.ma Hasao, Haflong
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hb_svnrmb STATEMENT REGARDING MONTH-WI! T-WISE PENDENCY OF CA

STATE — ASSAM

Sl. Category of Cases District & Civil Judge (Sr. Chief Additional Sub-Divisional Judicial Civil Judge i ate

No Sessions Div.) & Assistant Judicial Chief Judicial Judicial Magistrate (Ir. Div.1) Qar. P—< v 5@ -

v Judge Sessions Judge Magistrate Magistrate Magistrate(S) First Class cum J.M.F.C. cum J.M ‘pen v\
1 | Sessions Case Type — I 122 1
2 | Sessions Case Type - II 54 16 1 . :u%llnx‘f\? i~
3 | NDPS Act Cases 50 2 2 2 th“\
4 Criminal Appeals 9 09
5 Criminal Revisions 1 01
6 Cases under Electricity Act
7 Cases of rape against women 14 14
8 Warrant procedure IPC Cases 56 45 11 8 7 - 127
9 Summons procedure IPC Cases 11 10 4 8 5 - 38
10 | Food Adulteration Act Cases
11 | Essential Commodities Act Cases
12 | Cases u/s 125 Cr.P.C. 2 1 1 - - 04
13 | Cases under Domestic Violence Act 2 1 02
14 | N.I. Act Cases 4 2 06

SUB-TOTAL 250 16 75 61 19 18 12 - 451
SUB-TOTAL B/F 250 16 75 61 19 18 12 - 451
15 | M.V. Act Cases
16 Excise Act Cases 1 01
17 | Juvenile Act Cases
18 | Forest Act Cases
19 | Wildlife Cases

20 | Cinematography/Copyright Act Cases

21 | Other Criminal Cases not covered 66 14 5 1 1 2 1 - 20
above
SUB-TOTAL (A) 316 30 80 62 21 20 13 - 542

22 | Title Suit 7 4 11

23 | Money Suit i

24 | Misc. (J) Cases 2 3 05

25 | Title Execution Cases 1 01

26 | Title Appeals 1 01

27 | Money Appeals
28 | Misc. Civil Appeals
29 | MACT Cases 7 07
30 | Succession Cases 1 01
31 | Guardianship Cases 4 04
32 | Misc. cases (Probate)

33 | Title Suit (Probate)

34 | Title Suit (Matrimonial) 10 10
35 | Other Civil Cases not covered above 9 3 12

SUB-TOTAL (B) 31 14 7 52
GRAND TOTAL (A+B) 347 44 80 62 21 20 20 - 594
A

o

0

Oistrict & Sessions Judg
D.ma Hasao, Haflon
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F THE

NTH A
STATE — ASSAM

DISTRICT -DIMA HASAO

Sl. Category of Cases District & Civil Judge (Sr. Chief Judicial Additional Sub-Divisional Judicial Civil Judge Civil Judge @r,
No. Sessions Div.) & Assistant Magistrate Chief Judicial Judicial Magistrate (3r. Div.1) Div.2) Q.)B
Judge Sessions Judge Magistrate Magistrate(S) First Class cum J.M.F.C.. JMF.CL*
1 Sessions Case Type — 1 82
2 Sessions Case Type - 11 24 7 ,,
3 NDPS Act Cases 2
4 Criminal Appeals
5 Criminal Revisions
6 Cases under Electricity Act
7 Cases of rape against women 7 07
8 Warrant procedure IPC Cases 6 4 1 11
9 Summons procedure IPC Cases 1 01
10 Food Adulteration Act Cases
11 Essential Commodities Act Cases
12 Cases u/s 125 Cr.P.C.
13 Cases under Domestic Violence Act
14 N.I. Act Cases
SUB-TOTAL 115 7 7 4 1 134
SUB-TOTAL B/F 115 7 7 4 1 134
15 M.V. Act Cases
16 Excise Act Cases
17 Juvenile Act Cases
18 Forest Act Cases
19 Wildlife Cases
20 Cinematography/Copyright Act
Cases
21 Other Criminal Cases not covered 4 - 1 1 - 06
above
SUB-TOTAL (A) 119 7 7 4 2 1 - 140
22 Title Suit 1 01
23 Money Suit
24 Misc. (J) Cases
25 Title Execution Cases 1 01
26 Title Appeals
27 Money Appeals
28 Misc. Civil Appeals
29 MACT Cases
30 Succession Cases
31 Guardianship Cases
32 Misc. cases (Probate)
33 Title Suit (Probate)
34 Title Suit (Matrimonial)
35 Other Civil Cases not covered 1 01
above
SUB-TOTAL (B) 3 03
GRAND TOTAL (A+B) 119 10 07 04 02 01 - J.v» 143
o> N
District & Sessions Judy

D.ma Hasao, Haflong




DISTRICT-WISE & COURT-WISE MONTHLY REPORT IN COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER NO.
24 DATED 24-04-2013 FOR DISPOSAL OF 5 YEARS OR MORE OLD PENDING CASES

DISTRICT: DIMA HASAO

MONTH: APRIL, 2024

FORMAT Z

Sl. Court Pendency of Addition of 5 | Transferred Disposal of | Pendency at
No 5 years or years or out during the 5 years or the end of
more old more old month more old the month
cases at the cases during | (if any) cases
beginning of the month during the
the month month
1 The District &
Sessions 120 01 02 119
Judge
2 The Civil
Judge (Sr. 11 01 10
Div.) &
Assistant
Sessions
Judge
3 The Chief
Judicial 07 07
Magistrate
4 Additional
Chief Judicial 05 01 04
Magistrate
5 Sub-Divisional
Judicial
Magistrate(S)
6 Judicial 02 02
Magistrate
First Class
7 Civil Judge (Jr.
Div.1) cum 01 01
J.M.F.C.
8 Civil Judge (Jr.
Div.2) cum
JM.F.C.
Total 144 03 04 143

D"’\‘{.\

1/01,"1

District & Sessions Judge

Dima Hasao, Haflong
District & Sessions Judg

E

D.ma Hasao, Haflong




PENDENCY/ARREARS IN THE DISTRICT DIMA HASAO, HAFLONG
FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2024

i€

ozZTWwv

Name of the
Officer

Opening Balance

Institution during the

Month

Disposal during the

Month

Closing Balance at the
end of the Month

% increase or decrease
in pendency vis-a-vis
previous month
(+ denotes increase)
(- denotes decrease)

Disposal of cases
which are more than
5 years old

/..ﬂ.wﬂn_mznﬂ of

%as

sjeann A

ich are more

years old wl.mw_mg’w

“the month-

n$

Civil | Criminal | Total

Civil

Criminal

Total

Civil

Criminal

Total

Civil Criminal | Total

Civil Crimin Total
al

Civil | Criminal

Total

Civil

Criminal

Total

Shri Abu Saleh
Badrudduza
Laskar AJS,

District &

Sessions Judge
(Joined dt.
06.04.2024)

22 316 338

10

21

31

01

21

22

31 316 347

+40.9 0.00 +2.7

02

119

119

Shri Nayan Jyoti
Dutta
Civil Judge (Sr.
Div.) &
Assistant
Sessions Judge.

14 33 47

02

02

05

05

14 30 44

0.0

01

03

07

10

Smti Sonamoni
Chanda,
Chief Judicial
Magistrate.

78 78

09

09

07

07

- +2.56 | +2.56

07

07

Shri Asraf
Ahmed
Choudhury ,
Additional Chief
Judicial

Magistrate.

05

05

06

06

01

01

04

04

Shri
Dharamchand
Pareek, Sub-
Divisional
Judicial
Magistrate(S)
(Joined dt.
05.04.2024)

22

22

01

01

- -4.54 | -4.54

Shri Hadi Alam,
Judicial
Magistrate First
class

08

08

02

02

= +42.8 | +42.8

02

02

Shri Aditya
Vikram Das,
Civil Judge (Jr.
Div.1) cum
J.M.F.C.

07

05

12

03

03

07 13 20

0.0 +18.2 | +81.8

01

01




Smti. Kaushiki
das,Civil Judge
(3r. Div.2) cum
J.M.F.C. (P.O.
iin on training
w.e.f.
03.04.2024)

07

27

34

07

27

34

0.0

0.0

0.0

afipay |
-—/

»
“<\‘:_->.

Total

43

542

585

17

72

89

08

72

80

52

542

594

+20.9

0.00

+1.5

04 04 03 140

143

1
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District & Sessions Ju
Dima Hasao, Haflong




